Health Effects and Mitigation of Arsenic: Current Research Efforts and Future Directions

List of Speakers and Participants (last updated 2/25/14)

Andrea Allan

University of New Mexico
aallan@salud.unm.edu
505-272-8811

Janice Allen

NIEHS
allen9@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-7556

Beth Anderson

NIEHS
beth.anderson@nih.gov
919-541-4481

H. Vasken Aposhian
Univ of Arizona
aposhian@u.arizona.edu
520-299-2462

Maria Argos
University of Chicago
argos@uchicago.edu
773-834-8601

Barbara Beck

Gradient
bbeck@gradientcorp.com
617-395-5000

Aouatef Bellamine
Lonza
aouatef.bellamine@Ilonza.co

m
201-683-2974

Jeannette Bensen
University of North Carolina
jbensen@med.unc.edu
919-843-1017

Hiranmoy Bhattacharjee
Florida International
University
hbhatta@fiu.edu
305-348-1489

Linda Birnbaum

NIEHS
birnbaumls@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-3201

Michael Bloom
University of Albany
mbloom@albany.edu
518-473-1821

Karen Bradham

USEPA
bradham.karen@epa.gov
919-541-9414

Michele Burgess

EPA OSWER
burgess.michele@epa.gov
703-603-9003

Nathaniel Cady

SUNY College of Nanoscale
Science & Engineering
ncady@albany.edu
518-437-8686

Danielle Carlin
NIEHS/SRP
danielle.carlin@nih.gov
919-541-1409

Jian Chen

Florida International
University
jlanchen@fiu.edu
305-348-1749

Gwen Collman

NIEHS
collman@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-4980

John Cowden

USEPA
Cowden.John@epa.gov
919-541-3667

Luz Maria Del Razo
Cinvestav
Idelrazo@cinvestav.mx
+52 55 57473306 y 3307

Dharmendra Singh Dheeman
Florida International
University (FIU)
ddheeman@fiu.edu
305-348-1479

Caroline Dilworth

NIEHS
dilworthch@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-7727

Eric Ditzel

University of Arizona
ditzel@pharmacy.arizona.ed
u

520-626-7265

Zuzana Drobna

University of North Carolina
at Chapel Hill
drobnazu@med.unc.edu
919-843-2719

Badawi Dweik

Giner, Inc.
bdweik@ginerinc.com
781-529-0520



mailto:aallan@salud.unm.edu
mailto:allen9@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:beth.anderson@nih.gov
mailto:aposhian@u.arizona.edu
mailto:argos@uchicago.edu
mailto:bbeck@gradientcorp.com
mailto:aouatef.bellamine@lonza.com
mailto:aouatef.bellamine@lonza.com
mailto:jbensen@med.unc.edu
mailto:hbhatta@fiu.edu
mailto:birnbaumls@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:mbloom@albany.edu
mailto:bradham.karen@epa.gov
mailto:burgess.michele@epa.gov
mailto:ncady@albany.edu
mailto:danielle.carlin@nih.gov
mailto:jianchen@fiu.edu
mailto:collman@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:Cowden.John@epa.gov
mailto:ldelrazo@cinvestav.mx
mailto:ddheeman@fiu.edu
mailto:dilworthch@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:ditzel@pharmacy.arizona.edu
mailto:ditzel@pharmacy.arizona.edu
mailto:drobnazu@med.unc.edu
mailto:bdweik@ginerinc.com

Michal Eldan

OAPTF
meldan@luxpam.com
212-495-9717

Karin Engstrom
Lund University
karin.engstrom@med.lu.se

Scott Fendorf
Stanford University
fendorf@stanford.edu
650-723-5238

Sue Fenton

NIEHS/NTP
fentonse@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-4141

Carol Folt

Univ North Carolina
Chancellor@unc.edu
919-962-1365

Stiven Foster

USEPA
foster.stiven@epa.gov
202-566-1911

Mary Gamble
Columbia University
mvg7 @columbia.edu
212-305-7949

Esther Garcia-Esquinas
Universidad Auténoma de
Madrid
esthergge@gmail.com
410-502-4267

Somiranjan Ghosh
Howard University
sghosh@howard.edu
202- 806-4176

Joseph Graziano
Columbia University
jg24@columbia.edu
212-305-1678

Mary Lou Guerinot
Dartmouth College
mary.lou.guerinot@dartmou

th.edu
603-646-2527

Megan Hall

Columbia University
mh2825@columbia.edu
212-305-3161

Michelle Heacock

NIEHS
HeacockM@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-7824

Jerry Heindel

NIEHS
heindelj@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-0781

Heather Henry

NIEHS
henryh@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-5330

Lee Hofmann
US EPA, ORCR
hofmann.lee@epa.gov
703-308-8479

Michelle Hooth
NIEHS
hooth@niehs.nih.gov
919-316-4643

Wenyang Hu
University of Illinois at
Chicago
wyhu@uic.edu
312-413-1944

Michael Hughes

USEPA
hughes.michaelf@epa.gov
919-541-2160

Mike Humble

NIEHS
humble@niehs.nih.gov
919-316-4621

Brian Jackson
Dartmouth College
bpj@darmotuh.edu
603-646-1272

Albert Juhasz

University of S. Australia
Albert.Juhasz@unisa.edu.au
+61 8 830 25045

Alexander Keil
University of North Carolina

akeil@scu.edu
919-966-6654

Saira Khan

University of North Carolina-
Chapel Hill
sairak@email.unc.edu
573-979-2742

Molly Kile

Assistant Professor

Oregon State University
molly.kile@oregonstate.edu
541-737-1443

Margaret Kurzius-Spencer
University of Arizona
mkurzius@email.arizona.edu
520- 626-9869

Richard Kwok

NIEHS
richard.kwok@nih.gov
919-627-8892



mailto:meldan@luxpam.com
mailto:karin.engstrom@med.lu.se
mailto:fendorf@stanford.edu
mailto:fentonse@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:Chancellor@unc.edu
mailto:foster.stiven@epa.gov
mailto:mvg7@columbia.edu
mailto:esthergge@gmail.com
mailto:sghosh@howard.edu
mailto:jg24@columbia.edu
mailto:mary.lou.guerinot@dartmouth.edu
mailto:mary.lou.guerinot@dartmouth.edu
mailto:mh2825@columbia.edu
mailto:HeacockM@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:heindelj@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:henryh@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:hofmann.lee@epa.gov
mailto:hooth@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:wyhu@uic.edu
mailto:hughes.michaelf@epa.gov
mailto:humble@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:bpj@darmotuh.edu
mailto:Albert.Juhasz@unisa.edu.au
mailto:akeil@scu.edu
mailto:sairak@email.unc.edu
mailto:molly.kile@oregonstate.edu
mailto:mkurzius@email.arizona.edu
mailto:richard.kwok@nih.gov

Jessica Laine
UNC
jessicaevelynlaine@gmail.co

m
828-719-1694

Rick Langley

NCDHHS
rick.langley@dhhs.nc.gov
819-707-5913

Clark Lantz

University of Arizona
lantz@email.arizona.edu
520-626-6716

Janice Lee

USEPA
Lee.JaniceS@epa.gov
919-541-9458

Leonard Levin

Electric Power Research
Institute
llevin@epri.com
650-855-7929

Jiaojiao Li
Florida International
University

ilio41 @fiu.edu
305-348-1479

David Lilley

NC DENR/DWM
david.lilley@ncdenr.gov
919-707-8241

Jerry (Jie) Liu

Zunyi Medical College
Jieliu@zmc.edu.cn
919-247-6901

Miranda Loh

University of Arizona
mloh@email.arizona.edu
520-626-4942

Enerlyn Lozada
University of Cincinnati
lozadaen@ucmail.uc.edu
787-378-6317

Kun Lu
University of Georgia

kunlu@uga.edu
706-542-1001

Tom Luben

US EPA
luben.tom@epa.gov
919-541-5762

Ruth Lunn

NIEHS
lunn@niehs.nih.gov
919-316-4637

Anthony Luz
Duke University
all50@duke.edu
518-231-2611

Debra MacKenzie
UNM College of Pharmacy
dmackenzie@salud.unm.edu

505-272-6535

Raina Maier

University of Arizona
rmaier@ag.arizona.edu
520-621-7231

Robbie Majors

NIEHS
robbie.majors@nih.gov
919-541-1442

Carmen Marsit

Dartmouth College
Carmen.J.Marsit@Dartmout
h.edu

603-650-1825

Maitreyi Mazumdar

Boston Children's
Hospital/Harvard School of
Public Health
maitreyi.mazumdar@gmail.c
om

617-355-2758

Daniel Menendez

NIEHS
menendez@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-0972

Alex Merrick
NTP/NIEHS
merrick@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-1531

Rosemary Moody

NIEHS
rosemary.moody@nih.gov
919-316-4730

Katharine Moon

Johns Hopkins Children's
Center
kmoon@jhsph.edu
617-335-5445

Dan Morgan

NIEHS
morgand@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-2264

Sandy Mort

NC Division of Public Health
sandy.mort@dhhs.nc.gov
919-707-5912

Rita Mukhopadhyay
Florida International
University
rmukhop@fiu.edu
305-348-1472



mailto:jessicaevelynlaine@gmail.com
mailto:jessicaevelynlaine@gmail.com
mailto:rick.langley@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:lantz@email.arizona.edu
mailto:Lee.JaniceS@epa.gov
mailto:llevin@epri.com
mailto:jli041@fiu.edu
mailto:david.lilley@ncdenr.gov
mailto:Jieliu@zmc.edu.cn
mailto:mloh@email.arizona.edu
mailto:lozadaen@ucmail.uc.edu
mailto:kunlu@uga.edu
mailto:luben.tom@epa.gov
mailto:lunn@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:all50@duke.edu
mailto:dmackenzie@salud.unm.edu
mailto:rmaier@ag.arizona.edu
mailto:robbie.majors@nih.gov
mailto:Carmen.J.Marsit@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:Carmen.J.Marsit@Dartmouth.edu
mailto:maitreyi.mazumdar@gmail.com
mailto:maitreyi.mazumdar@gmail.com
mailto:menendez@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:merrick@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:rosemary.moody@nih.gov
mailto:kmoon@jhsph.edu
mailto:morgand@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:sandy.mort@dhhs.nc.gov
mailto:rmukhop@fiu.edu

Julianne Nassif

New Hampshire Public
Health Laboratory
julianne.nassif@dhhs.state.n

h.us
603-271-3233

Ruben Orihuela

NIEHS
ruben.orihuela@nih.gov
919-541-3986

Mary Kay O'Rourke
University of Arizona
mkor@email.arizona.edu
520-626-6835

Patricia Ostrosky

Instituto de Investigaciones
Biomédicas

Universidad Nacional
Auténoma de México
(UNAM) Mexico, D.F.
Mexico.
ostrosky@biomedicas.unam.

mx
(52)5556228905

Charles Packianathan
Florida International
University
cpackian@fiu.edu
812-606-4895

Jitesh Pillai
Florida International
University

ipillai@fiu.edu
786-308-6433

Matthew Polizzotto

North Carolina State
University
matt_polizzotto@ncsu.edu
919-515-2040

Gail Prins

University of Illinois at
Chicago
gprins@uic.edu
312-413-9766

Julia Rager

UNC
jrager@live.unc.edu
919-843-9704

Laurie Rardin

Dartmouth College
laurie.rardin@dartmouth.ed
u

603-643-1868

Lorenz Rhomberg
Gradient
Irhomberg@gradientcorp.co

m
617-395-5552

Cynthia Rider

NIEHS
cynthia.rider@nih.gov
919-541-7638

Deirdre Robinson

NIEHS
deirdre.robinson@nih.gov
919-316-4660

Karina Rodriguez

NIEHS
rodriguezk@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-5696

Barry Rosen
Florida International
University

brosen@fiu.edu
305-348-0657

Ana Salazar

Universidad Nacional
Auténoma de México
(UNAM)

Meéxico, D.F. México.
anamsm@biomedicas.unam.
mx

(52) 5556223157

Reeder Sams

USEPA
sams.reeder@epa.gov
919-541-0661

Venkadesh Sarkarai Nadar
Florida International
University
vsarkara@fiu.edu
786-366-8579

Steve Saunders
HCTox
steve@hctox.com
828-789-9816

Christie Sayes
RTI

csayes@rti.or,
919-541-6414

Sophia Serda
EPA Region 9
serda.sophia@epa.gov
415-972-3057

Daniel Shaughnessy
NIEHS
Shaughnl@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-2506

Dana Shepherd
Louisiana DEQ
dana.shepherd@la.gov
225-219-3159



mailto:julianne.nassif@dhhs.state.nh.us
mailto:julianne.nassif@dhhs.state.nh.us
mailto:ruben.orihuela@nih.gov
mailto:mkor@email.arizona.edu
mailto:ostrosky@biomedicas.unam.mx
mailto:ostrosky@biomedicas.unam.mx
mailto:cpackian@fiu.edu
mailto:jpillai@fiu.edu
mailto:matt_polizzotto@ncsu.edu
mailto:gprins@uic.edu
mailto:jrager@live.unc.edu
mailto:laurie.rardin@dartmouth.edu
mailto:laurie.rardin@dartmouth.edu
mailto:lrhomberg@gradientcorp.com
mailto:lrhomberg@gradientcorp.com
mailto:cynthia.rider@nih.gov
mailto:deirdre.robinson@nih.gov
mailto:rodriguezk@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:brosen@fiu.edu
mailto:anamsm@biomedicas.unam.mx
mailto:anamsm@biomedicas.unam.mx
mailto:sams.reeder@epa.gov
mailto:vsarkara@fiu.edu
mailto:steve@hctox.com
mailto:csayes@rti.org
mailto:serda.sophia@epa.gov
mailto:Shaughn1@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:dana.shepherd@la.gov

Fenna Sille

UC Berkeley
fsille@berkeley.edu
510-642-8965

Martyn Smith

UC Berkeley
martynts@berkeley.edu
510-642-8770

Sanjay Srivastava
University of Louisville
sanjay@Iouisville.edu
502-852-5834

Bruce Stanton

Geisel School of Medicine at
Dartmouth
bas@dartmouth.edu
603-650-1775

J. Christopher States
University of Louisville
jcstates@Iouisville.edu
502-852-5347

Craig Steinmaus

UC Berkeley
craigs@berkeley.edu
510-504-5395

Miroslav Styblo

UNC Chapel Hill
styblo@med.unc.edu
919-966-5721

William Suk

NIEHS
suk@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-0797

Bruce Taylor

University of Southern Maine

bruce.taylor@maine.edu
207-925-1189

David Thomas

USEPA
Thomas.david@Epa.gov
919-541-4974

Claudia Thompson

NIEHS
thompsol@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-4638

Erik Tokar

NIEHS
tokare@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-3951

Deirdre Tucker
NTP/NIEHS
deirdre.robinson@nih.gov
919-316-4660

Rebecca Van Beneden
University of Maine
rebeccav@maine.edu
207-581-2602

Alexander Van Geen
Columbia University

avangeen@I|deo.columbia.ed

u
845-365-8644

Michael Waalkes
NIEHS
waalkes@niehs.nih.gov
919-541-2328

Suryama Waidyanatha
NIEHS

waidyanathas@niehs.nih.gov

919-541-2144

Darcy Weidemann
Johns Hopkins Children's
Center

darcy@jhmi.edu
410-955-2467

Rick Woychik

NIEHS
rick.woychik@nih.gov
919-541-3267

Fen Wu

New York University
Fen.Wu@nyumc.org
212-263-0388

Lishi Xie

University of Illinois at
Chicago
lishixie@uic.edu
312-413-7801

Humphrey Yao

NIEHS
humphrey.yao@nih.gov
919-541-1095

Sarah Yelton

University of North Carolina
sarah.yelton@unc.edu
919-966-0895

Masafumi
Yoshinaga

Florida International
University
myoshina@fiu.edu
305-348-1479

Laura Zheng

Johns Hopkins Children's
Center
laurtypoo@gmail.com
908-392-7350

Julie Zimmerman

Yale University
julie.zimmerman@yale.edu
203 432-8938



mailto:fsille@berkeley.edu
mailto:martynts@berkeley.edu
mailto:sanjay@louisville.edu
mailto:bas@dartmouth.edu
mailto:jcstates@louisville.edu
mailto:craigs@berkeley.edu
mailto:styblo@med.unc.edu
mailto:suk@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:bruce.taylor@maine.edu
mailto:Thomas.david@Epa.gov
mailto:thompso1@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:tokare@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:deirdre.robinson@nih.gov
mailto:rebeccav@maine.edu
mailto:avangeen@ldeo.columbia.edu
mailto:avangeen@ldeo.columbia.edu
mailto:waalkes@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:waidyanathas@niehs.nih.gov
mailto:darcy@jhmi.edu
mailto:rick.woychik@nih.gov
mailto:Fen.Wu@nyumc.org
mailto:lishixie@uic.edu
mailto:humphrey.yao@nih.gov
mailto:sarah.yelton@unc.edu
mailto:myoshina@fiu.edu
mailto:laurtypoo@gmail.com
mailto:julie.zimmerman@yale.edu

